

General Terms & Conditions

All bins supplied by Iconic Junk Removal Inc. remain the property of Iconic Junk Removal Inc.

By hiring Iconic Junk Removal Inc., you hereby authorize Iconic Junk Removal Inc. to take all necessary steps to enter your premises/property to reclaim the bins without further notice.

Valid credit card information is required pre drop off, all payments are due on receipt unless stated otherwise. If the payment is not received by the invoice due date, Iconic Junk Removal Inc. will charge the full amount due on the given credit card.

Iconic Junk Removal Inc. will not be held liable for any damages resulting from waste removal services on either public or private property during the usual course of business operations. The customer authorizes and agrees Iconic Junk Removal Inc. is not held responsible for any damages resulting to driveways, lawns, and services such as cables, drainage, trees, and telephone wires.

Iconic Junk Removal Inc. reserves the right to charge back any handling charges related to overfilled bins and/or the disposal of unpermitted materials to the customer. Payment of these extra charges must be made by the invoice due date. The customer agrees Iconic Junk Removal Inc. can charge the full amount outstanding to the given credit card.

The driver will place the bin at a designated location requested by the customer. These bins must not be relocated/removed. Please note that the relocation of a bin to another site will incur an additional fee equal to the original.

The Customer shall be liable for all damage or loss sustained in respect to the bins delivered at the requested location. Damage and/or loss shall include but is not limited to: theft, fire or property damage.

The Customer shall not overload the bins and shall not allow overflow beyond the edge of the bin, any excess costs in removal or disposal of overflow shall be at the customer's expense.

By viewing this document, the customer confirms they agree to all terms and conditions.